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Emergency department activity
All arrivals at ED by ambulance
All ED presentations

Emergency presentations

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency
Triage category T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Admissions to hospital from EDs
Admitted patient activity
All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in Griffith Base Hospital
Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

904

5,409

5,118

36
587
2,183
1,813
499

1,160

Jul-Sep 2017

3,132

3,038

1,538
1,500

94

21
3.2
7.3

7,108
6,424
684

139

Jul-Sep 2017

247

30
110
87

395

<5
61

334

Jul-Sep 2016

826

5,192

4,971

27
434
2,107
2,040
363

1,196

Jul-Sep 2016

3,287

3,195

1,516
1,679

92

2.1
3.3
8.6

7,501
6,709
792

145

Jul-Sep 2016

318

77
103
120

384

80

296

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
78 9.4%
217 4.2%
147 3.0%
9 33.3%
153 35.3%
76 3.6%
-227 -11.1%
136 37.5%
-36 -3.0%
Difference % change
-155 -4.7%
-157 -4.9%
22 1.5%
-179 -10.7%
2 2.2%
0.0 0.0%
-0.1 -3.0%
-1.3 -15.1%
-393 -5.2%
-285 -4.2%
-108 -13.6%
-6 -4.1%
Difference % change
-71 -22.3%
-47 -61.0%
7 6.8%
-33 -27.5%
1" 2.9%
-19 -23.8%
38 12.8%
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Emergency department performance

Time to treatment by

triage category

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Median time to treatment
90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target

Elective surgery perfomance

Waiting time (days)

Elective surgery
procedures
performed on time

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Urgent
Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Median
90th percentile
Median
90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Jul-Sep 2017

6m
19m
77.2%
16m

1h 02m
73.5%
24m
1h 53m
73%
26m
2h 01m
89.7%

75.2%
2h 21m
6h 10m

76.2%

11m
22m

95.3%

Jul-Sep 2017

9 days
")

50 days
87 days
301 days
™)

100%

100%
100%
100%

Jul-Sep 2016

6m
21m
81.3%
16m
52m
76.6%
21m
1h 22m
82.7%
24m
1h 33m
95.3%

80.8%
1h 59m
5h 11m

84.1%

12m
24m

95.3%

Jul-Sep 2016

15 days
")

46 days
77 days
323 days

358 days
99.7%

100%
100%
99.2%

bureau of
health
information
Difference
Oom
-2m

-4.1 percentage points
Om

10m

-3.1 percentage points
3m

31m

-9.7 percentage points
2m

28m

-5.6 percentage points

-5.6 percentage points
22m
59m

-7.9 percentage points

-1
-2m
0.0 percentage points

Difference

-6 days

4 days
10 days

-22 days

0.3 percentage points

0.0 percentage points
0.0 percentage points

0.8 percentage points



