Healthcare Quarterly

Griffith Base Hospital



All ED presentations	Emergency department activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Tite Resuscitation Tite R	All arrivals at ED by ambulance		904	826	78	9.4%
Triage category T1: Resuscitation T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T3: Urg	All ED presentations		5,409	5,192	217	4.2%
Triage category T2 Emergency 13 : Urgent 14 : Semi-urgent 15 : Non-urgent	Emergency presentations		5,118	4,971	147	3.0%
Triage category T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T4: Semi-urgent T75: Non-urgent 2,183 2,040 2,040 2,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040 3,040		T1: Resuscitation	36	27	9	33.3%
T4: Semi-urgent 1,813 2,040 227 -11 75: Non-urgent 499 363 136 37. 37. 38. 37. 38. 37. 38. 37. 38. 37. 38. 37. 38. 38. 37. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 38. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39. 39.						35.3%
T5: Non-urgent 499 363 136 37. Admissions to hospital from EDs	Triage category	0				3.6%
Admissions to hospital from EDs 1,160 1,196 -36 -3.3 Admissions to hospital from EDs 1,160 1,196 -36 -3.3 Admissions to hospital from EDs Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % chart All admitted patient episodes 3,132 3,287 -1,55 -4 All admitted patient episodes 3,038 3,195 -1,57 -4 Nor-aday episodes 1,538 1,516 22 1,2 Acute 94 92 2 2 Acute overnight episodes 3,2 3,3 -0,1 -3 Acute overnight episodes 3,2 3,3 -0,1 -3 Acute overnight episodes 3,2 3,3 6,1 -3 Acute overnight episodes 3,2 7,3 8,6 -1,3 -15 Hospital bed days 7,108 7,501 -393 -5 <		9				-11.1%
Admitted patient activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % charmanian cha		15: Non-urgent	499	303	136	37.5%
All admitted patient episodes 3,132 3,287 -155 4.2 All acute episodes 3,038 3,195 -157 4.2 Overnight episodes 1,538 1,516 22 1.3 Same-day episodes 1,500 1,679 -179 1.00 Non-acute 94 92 2 2 Average length of stay Acute 2,1 2,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0	Admissions to hospital from EDs		1,160	1,196	-36	-3.0%
All acute episodes 3,038 3,195 -157 -4.	Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Non-acute 94 92 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	All admitted patient episodes		3,132	3,287	-155	-4.7%
Non-acute 94 92 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	All acut	e episodes	3,038	3,195	-157	-4.9%
Non-acute 94 92 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		Overnight episodes	1,538	1,516	22	1.5%
Average length of stay (days) Acute Acute voernight episodes Non-acute Acute overnight episodes Non-acute 7.3 8.6 1.3 1.5 All bed days Acute Acute Acute overnight episodes Non-acute 7.3 8.6 1.3 1.5 All bed days Acute		Same-day episodes	1,500	1,679	-179	-10.7%
Average length of stay (days) Acute overnight episodes Non-acute 3.2 mode and acute in the pisodes	Non-ad	cute	94	92	2	2.2%
Active overling replicates 3.2 3.3 3.6 -1.3 -15. Non-acute 7.3 8.6 -1.3 -15. All bed days 7,108 7,501 -393 -5.5 Hospital bed days Acute 6,424 6,709 -2.85 -4.5 Non-acute 684 792 -108 -13.6 Babies born in Griffith Base Hospital 139 145 -6 -4. Elective surgery activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % chart Elective surgery procedures performed 247 318 -71 -22.3 Urgent 30 77 -47 -61.6 Urgency category Semi-urgent 110 103 7 6.8 Non-urgent 87 120 -33 -27.5 Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter 395 384 11 2.3 Urgency category Semi-urgent -5 8 Urgency category Semi-urgent 61 80 -19 -23.8 Urgency category Semi-urgent 70 -10 -10 Urgency		Acute	2.1	2.1	0.0	0.0%
Non-acute 7.3 8.6 -1.3 -1.5		Acute overnight episodes	3.2	3.3	-0.1	-3.0%
Hospital bed days	(days)	Non-acute	7.3	8.6	-1.3	-15.1%
Non-acute 684 792 -108 -13.6		All bed days	7,108	7,501	-393	-5.2%
Babies born in Griffith Base Hospital 139 145 -6 -4 -4 -6 -4 -4 -6 -4 -4	Hospital bed days	Acute	6,424	6,709	-285	-4.2%
Difference Control of the contro		Non-acute	684	792	-108	-13.6%
Urgent 30 77 -47 -61.0	Babies born in Griffith Base Hospital		139	145	-6	-4.1%
Urgency category Semi-urgent 110 103 7 6.8 Non-urgent 87 120 -33 -27.5 Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter 395 384 11 2.9 Urgency category Semi-urgent 61 80 -19 -23.5 Urgency category 61 -19 -19 -19 -19 -19 -19 -19 -19 -19	Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Urgency category Semi-urgent 110 103 7 6.8 Non-urgent 87 120 -33 -27.5 Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter 395 384 11 2.9 Urgent <5 8 Urgency category Semi-urgent 61 80 -19 -23.8	Elective surgery procedures performed		247	318	-71	-22.3%
Non-urgent 87 120 -33 -27.5 Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter 395 384 11 2.3 Urgent <5		Urgent	30	77	-47	-61.0%
Non-urgent 87 120 -33 -27.5 Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter 395 384 11 2.3 Urgent <5	Urgency category	Semi-urgent Semi-urgent	110	103	7	6.8%
Urgent <5 8 Urgency category Semi-urgent 61 80 -19 -23.8		-	87	120	-33	-27.5%
Urgency category Semi-urgent 61 80 -19 -23.8	Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		395	384	11	2.9%
		Urgent	<5	8		
	Urgency category	Semi-urgent Semi-urgent	61	80	-19	-23.8%
Non-urgent 334 296 38 12.8		Non-urgent	334	296	38	12.8%

Healthcare Quarterly

Griffith Base Hospital



tment perforr	nance	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
	Median time to treatment	6m	6m	0m
T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	19m	21m	-2m
	% started treatment on time	77.2%	81.3%	-4.1 percentage points
	Median time to treatment	16m	16m	0m
T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 02m	52m	10m
	% started treatment on time	73.5%	76.6%	-3.1 percentage points
	Median time to treatment	24m	21m	3m
T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 53m	1h 22m	31m
	% started treatment on time	73%	82.7%	-9.7 percentage points
	Median time to treatment	26m	24m	2m
T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 01m	1h 33m	28m
	% started treatment on time	89.7%	95.3%	-5.6 percentage points
Patients starting treatment on time %			80.8%	-5.6 percentage points
Median time to leave the ED			1h 59m	22m
90th percentile time to leave the ED			5h 11m	59m
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			84.1%	-7.9 percentage points
Median transfer of care time (minutes)		11m	12m	-1
90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		22m	24m	-2m
Percent on target		95.3%	95.3%	0.0 percentage points
Elective surgery perfomance			Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
Urgent	Median	9 days	15 days	-6 days
	90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
Semi-urgent	Median	50 days	46 days	4 days
	90th percentile	87 days	77 days	10 days
	Median	301 days	323 days	-22 days
Non-urgent	90th percentile	(*)	358 days	
All procedures		100%	99.7%	0.3 percentage points
Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
Semi-urgent Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent ent on time % e ED leave the ED within four hours Median transfer of or 90th percentile trans Percent on target erfomance Urgent Semi-urgent Non-urgent All procedures	T2: Emergency 90th percentile time to treatment % started treatment on time Median time to treatment T3: Urgent 90th percentile time to treatment % started treatment on time Median time to treatment T4: Semi-urgent 90th percentile time to treatment % started treatment on time Median time to treatment T5: Non-urgent 90th percentile time to treatment % started treatment on time Median time to treatment % started treatment on time Ment on time % EED Within four hours of presentation Median transfer of care time (minutes) 90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes) Percent on target Perfomance Urgent Median 90th percentile Median 90th percentile Non-urgent All procedures All procedures	Median time to treatment 6m 19m 77.2% 8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Median time to treatment

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy